TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371546

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astrium Services Government, Inc.		09/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus DS Satcom Government, Inc.	
Street Address:	2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 6000	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996773	THE SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

rshapiro@sasiplaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA13592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0727

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 02/02/2016